Council Decision (EU) 2015/2453 of 8 December 2015 on the conclusion, on behalf of the European Union, of the Amending Protocol to the Agreement between the European Community and the Principality of Liechtenstein providing for measures equivalent to those laid down in Council Directive 2003/48/EC on taxation of savings income in the form of interest payments

Article 1 The Amending Protocol to the Agreement between the European Community...

Article 2 (1) The President of the Council shall, on behalf of...
This Decision shall enter into force on the date of...
Signature

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2015/2453. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) Opinion of 2 December 2015 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) Council Decision (EU) 2015/1994 of 26 October 2015 on the signing, on behalf of the European Union, of the Amending Protocol to the Agreement between the European Community and the Principality of Liechtenstein providing for measures equivalent to those laid down in Council Directive 2003/48/EC on taxation of savings income in the form of interest payments (OJ L 290, 6.11.2015, p. 16).
- (**3**) OJ L 379, 24.12.2004, p. 84.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2015/2453.